

Misc. Arb (Com) – 18/2025

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee(J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000043-2025

7

24.07.2025

The case record is fixed today for hearing of the application u/s 151 of the CPC filed by the respondent.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira along with an extension petition supported by Affidavit enclosing annexures praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today. Copy served.

The Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner also files Written Objection against the application u/s 151 of the CPC filed by the respondent. Copy served.

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent appears and files hazira.

The case record is taken up for hearing of application u/s 151 of the CPC.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for the respective parties in part as it transpires during hearing, they/parties would be appearing in respect of the conciliation proceedings which have been initiated before the West Bengal Micro and Small Enterprises Facilitation Council today.

Fix **30.08.2025** for further hearing of application u/s 151 of the CPC.

Let the ad-interim order be extended till **30.08.2025**.

**SD/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**