

Misc Arb (Com) –18/2025

DGP Steel Star Engineering Private limited Vs Bridge & Roof Co (India)Ltd

Present :: Joy Sankar Roy (J.O Code.WB00858)

**Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000043-2025

09

02.12.2025

1. Today is fixed for awaiting result of the Conciliation Pending before the MSME Council.

2. No Conciliation result has been received from the MSME Council as yet.

3. The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner appears and files hazira along with an extension application supported by an affidavit praying for extension of ad-interim order which stood in force till today. Copy served and objection raised by the learned Advocate for the respondent.

4. The Ld. Advocate for the respondent appears and files hazira.

5. Regular P.O is on leave. Perused the extension petition by the P.O-in-charge and the same is extended till 09.03.2026.

6. The case is adjourned for the day.

7. Fix **09.03.2026** for awaiting result of the Conciliation Pending before the MSME Council.

8. Let the ad-interim order be extended till **09.03.2026**.

Sd/- Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-In-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas